FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

06-16-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

07-24-2000

## **RECORDATION FORM CO**

Address (line 3) Chicago  City  Individual General Partnership	IL 60631  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 3) Chicago	LIL 60631
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 1) 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue	
Composed of	
DBA/AKA/TA	
	0,
Name Pechiney Plastic Packaging	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	
Other	
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Formerly	
Name American National Can Company	y Month Day Ye
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm
	X Assignment License
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type

40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package: 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0073** 

<del>г</del>						
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)	"EXPRESS MAIL" Malling Label Number Et 225105 991 45					
Address (line 2)	Date of Depositis:					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Meil Post Office to Addresses pendos under 27 cmc 4 de					
Address (line 3)	Assistant Complification for Trademarks, 2000 Cavers					
Address (line 4)		Drive, Arifuggolf/Vis/2dedde.	ia			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Gode and Telephone Number 31	2-984-6867			
Name	Rebecca B. Lederhouse					
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Emery					
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Street					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Address (line 3)	Suite 4400					
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3			
	including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	· •					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
L		[077032				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes $X$ No						
Statement a		J. J				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		1)				
	Lederhouse		6/16/00			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0074

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American National Can Company ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60631, is using a certain trademark in conjunction with its business, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60631, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including the right to bring actions for infringement of said trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark used in conjunction with the Assignor's business identified in Schedule A attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0075 Trademark to be executed by its authorized representative.

American National Can Company	
Mys. R. a. Holoker	-
Title: Vice President, Legal Affairs	
Date: June 13, 2000	
STATE OF Illinois	
COUNTY OFcook	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
I, Sandra Spano, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesa	aid, do
hereby certify that Richard Kabaker (name), known to be to be the	
Vice President, Legal (title) of American National Can Company, appeared before	me
this day, in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing	
instrument on behalf of American National Can Company as his free and voluntary act for	the
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 13th	th day
of <u>June</u> , 2000.	
<u>Janha Small Span</u> Notary Public	0
My Commission Expires:	
Toler 2 2001	
takin, Public, State of Illinois	
My Commission Expires 07/03/01	
"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing kerbel Number EL 225/05	99145
CHI99 3482100-1.024180.0301  -2 - Date of Deposite: (Chief Deposite Chief Deposit	
Mail Post Office to holder up to the second of the second	
Orive, August 353.	NDI/
REEL: 002107 FR	
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

## **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
MARAFLEX	679,632	June 2, 1959	16

CHI99 3482122-1.024180.0301

**RECORDED: 06/16/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0077